N
Q?o Short Desc LONG DESCRIPTION (30 CHAR) Comments
OTHER STATE TAXES (REQUIRES SEP DEDN FOR EACH)

0AK AR W/H Arkansas

OFC FICA TX FICA

OFD FED W/H FEDERAL TAX

OLA LA W/H LA STATE TAX
OMD MEDICARE MEDICARE

oMS MS W/H Mississippi

ouT UT W/H Utah

1C1 CDH B/T CONSUMER DRIV HLTH PLN-PRE-TAX
01 Single

02 With Spouse

03 With Children

04 Family

1C2 CDH A/T CONSUMER DRIV HLTH PLN-POST TX
01 Single

02 With Spouse

03 With Children

04 Family

1H1 HBC B/T NATL HMO BLUE CROSS PRE-TAX
01 Single

02 With Spouse

03 With Children

04 Family

1H2 HBC A/T NATL HMO BLUE CROSS Post-TAX
01 Single

02 With Spouse

03 With Children

04 Family

1H3 HHH B/T REG HMO 6-9 H HEALTH PRE-TAX
01 Single

02 With Spouse

03 With Children

04 Family

1H4 HHH A/T REG HMO 6-9 H HEALTH POST-TAX
01 Single

02 With Spouse

03 With Children

04 Family

1H5 HRG B/T MED H Health Reg 9 PRE-TAX

01 Single

02 With Spouse

03 With Children

04 Family

1H6 HRG A/T MED H Health Region 9 POST-TAX
01 Single

02 With Spouse

03 With Children

04 Family

LCTCSPR28 052112

DeductionCodes




&
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Q?o Short Desc LONG DESCRIPTION (30 CHAR) Comments
1P1 PPO B/T PPO-PRE-TAX
01 Single
02 With Spouse
03 With Children
04 Family
1P2 PPO A/T PPO - POST-TAX
01 Single
02 With Spouse
03 With Children
04 Family
1P3 NPPO B/T NCC GROUP BENEF PPO-PRE-TAX
01 Single
02 With Spouse
03 With Children
04 Family
1P4 NPPO A/T NCC GROUP BENEF PPO-POST-TAX
01 Single
02 With Spouse
03 With Children
04 Family
151 SM B/T SUMMER MEDICAL -PRE-TAX
151 SUMMER MEDICAL -ER Deductin
1S2 SM A/T SUMMER MEDICAL-POST-TAX
152 SUMMER MEDICAL -ER Deductin
2B1 LFB B/T PRUD BASIC LIFE -PRE-TAX
01 under 65
02 Age 65 through 69
03 Age 70 and over
2B2 LFB A/T PRUD BASIC LIFE -POST-TAX
01 under 65
02 Age 65 through 69
03 Age 70 and over
2B6 LBD A/T BASIC DEPEND LIFE -POST-TAX
01 DEP LIFE Option 1
02 DEP LIFE Option 2
BS1 SLB B/T SUMMER BASIC LIFE -PRE-TAX
BS2 SLB A/T SUMMER BASIC LIFE -POST-TAX
BS4 SBD A/T SUMMR DEP BASIC LIFE -POST-TAX
211 LFSE B/T PRUD SUPP LIFE AD&D -PRE-TAX
01 under 65
02 Age 65 through 69
03 Age 70 and over
212 LFSE A/T PRUD SUPP LIFE AD&D-POST-TAX
01 under 65
02 Age 65 through 69
03 Age 70 and over LCTCSPR28 052112

DeductionCodes




N
Q?o Short Desc LONG DESCRIPTION (30 CHAR) Comments

2L3 LFSR PRUD SUPP LIFE AD&D EMPLOYER
01 under 65

02 Age 65 through 69

03 Age 70 and over

2L6 LSD A/T SUPP DEPEND LIFE -POST-TAX

01 DEP LIFE Option 1

02 DEP LIFE Option 2

LS1 SLS B/T SUMMER SUPP LIFE -PRE-TAX

LS2 SLS A/T SUMMER SUPP LIFE -POST-TAX
LS6 SLD A/T SUMMR DEP LIFE OPT POST-TAX
410 AMER403F AMERIPRISE 403b-FLAT

411 AMER403% AMERIPRISE 403b-%

425 ING403F ING FIN ADV, INC 403b-FLAT

426 ING403% ING FIN ADV, INC 403b-%

430 LFSW403F LIFE INS CO OF SW 403b-FLAT

431 LFSW403% LIFE INS CO OF SW 403b-%

450 TIAA403F TIAA-CREF 403b-FLAT

451 TIAA403% TIAA-CREF 403b-%

460 VAL403F VALIC FINANCIAL ADVISORS 403b-FLAT
461 VAL403% VALIC FINANCIAL ADVISORS 403b-%
470 DFCF457 DEFERRED COMP FLAT 457

471 DFC%457 DEFERRED COMP % 457

n/a DEFERRED COMP STANDARD CATCHUP
n/a DEFERRED COMP AGE CATCHUP
600 FSA DC FSA DEPENDENT CARE

601 FSADCFEE FSA DEPENDENT CARE-FEE

610 FSA HC FSA HEALTH CARE

611 FSAHCFEE FSA HEALTH CAR -FEE

620 FSA LP FSA LIMITED PURPOSE

621 FSALPFEE FSA LIMITED PURPOSE - FEE

630 HSAO HSA w CDHP

631 HSA1 HSA - 1/2 DEDUCT ER

632 HSA2 HSA-$S FOR $ MATCH ER 400

633 HSA3 HSA INITIAL EMPLOYER 100
TRU TRSL U TRSL-UNSHELTERED

TR1 TRSLS TRSL-SHELTERED

TR2 TRSOING TRSL ORP ING

TR3 TRSOTIAA TRSL ORP TIAA CREF

TR4 TRSOVAL TRSL ORP VALIC

TR5 TRSLD TRSL-DROP

TR6 TRSRW10 TRS-RETURN TO WORK 7/1/10
TR7 TRSLV TRSL 40 YEARS 100% VESTED

ICTCSPR?28 (052112
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N

Q?o Short Desc LONG DESCRIPTION (30 CHAR) Comments
LO1 LASERS LASERS Pre 7/1/06 SHELTERED
L02 LASERS6 LASERHire=7/1/6<>1/1/11(75)
LO3 LASERS11 LASERS HIRE = or>1/1/11
LO4 LASERSZ LASERS HAZARDOUS PLAN
LO5 LASERSM LASERS MISC PLAN
LO6 LASERSO ORP GreatWest Hire Pre 7/1/06
LO7 LASERSO6 ORP GrWest Hire=7/1/06<>1/1/11
LO8 LASERO11 ORP Gr West HIRE= or >1/1/11
LO9 LASERSD LASERS DROP
L10 LASERSV LASERS 40 YEARS 100% VESTED
L11 LASOASDI LASERS OASDI NO RETIR
L12 LASDFC LASERS DEF COMP
LR1 LSERS LSERS Hire <7/1/10
LR2 LSERSD LSERS DROP
LR3 LSERSV LSERS 35 YEARS 100% VESTED
LR4 LSEO LSERS Hire =7/1/10<1/1/11
LR5  [LSE1 LSERS Hire => 1/1/11 (992)
902 LACAPFCU LA CAPITOL FCU
940 BAFD BPCC ATHLETIC FOUND
941 BGFD BPCC GENERAL FOUND
942 BRCCFD BRCC FOUNDATION
943 DCCFD DELGADO CC FOUND
944 LDCCFD DELTA FOUNDATION
945 FTCCFD FLETCHER FOUNDATION
946 NCCFD NUNEZ CC FOUNDATION
947 RPCCFD RIVER PARISHES CC FOUND
948 LCTCSFD LCTCS FOUNDATION
949 NELTFD NELTC Foundation
960 UFCTDUES UNITED FED OF COLLGE TEACH DUES
970 START START PROGRAM
910 UWCA UNITED WAY CAPITAL AREA
911 UWNWLA UNITED WAY OF NORTHWEST LA
912 UWACD UNITED WAY OF ACADIANA
913 UWBOG UNITED WAY OF BOGALUSA
914 UWCLA UNITED WAY OF CENTRAL LA
915 UWNELA UNITED WAY OF NE LA
916 UWNO UNITED WAY OF NEW ORLEANS
917 UWSLA UNITED WAY OF SOUTH LA
918 UWSWLA UNITED WAY OF SW LA
INA AF CA/T AFLAC-CANCER-POST-TAX
INB AF ICA/T AFLAC INTENSIVE CARE-POST-TAX
INC AF HOA/T AFLAC-HOSPITAL-POST-TAX
INS AF LCA/T AFLAC-LIFECARE-POST-TAX
INV AF ADA/T AFLAC-ACC/DISABIL-POST-TAX

[CTCSPR28_052112
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Q Short Desc LONG DESCRIPTION (30 CHAR) Comments

IPA AF CB/T AFLAC-CANCER-PRE-TAX

IPB AF ICB/T AFLAC-INTENSIVE CARE-PRE-TAX

IPC AF HOB/T AFLAC-HOSPITAL -PRE-TAX

ANA AH CA/T AM HERITAGE-CANCER-POST-TX
ANN AH CA/T AM HERITAGE -ACC-POST-TAX

ANP AH DIA/T AM HERITAGE-DISAB INC-POST-TX
ANS AH LA/T AM HERITAGE-UNV LF-POST-TX
APA AH CB/T AM HERITAGE-CANCE -PRE-TX

BNM AG LA/T AMER GENL-UNIV LF N/S-POST-TAX
IJND AP DA/T AMER PUBLIC LIFE-DENTAL-POST-TX
INM AP AA/T AMER PUBLIC LF-ACCID-POST-TX
JPD AP DB/T AMER PUBLIC LIFE-DENTAL-PRE-TX
KNA CO CA/T COLONIAL LIFE-CANCER-POST-TAX
KNB COICA/T COLONIAL LIFE-INT CARE-POST-TX
KND CO HOA/T COLONIAL LIF-HOSP INC-POST-TX
KNL CO LA/T COLONIAL LIFE-TERMLIFE-POST-TAX
KNM CODIA/T COLONIAL LIFE-DIS&ACC-POST-TX
KNR CO LA/T COLONIAL LIFE - UNV LF-POST-TX
KNS COSA/T COLONIAL LIFE-SICKNESS-POST-TAX
KPA CO CB/T COLONIAL LIFE-CANCER-PRE-TAX
KPB CO ICB/T COLONIAL LIFE-INTENS CARE-PRE-TX
KPD CO HOB/T COLONIAL LIFE-HOSP INC-PRE-TAX
FNB DV VA/T DAVIS VISION-VISION-POSTTX

ENA GA DA/T GUARANTY ASSUR- DENTAL-POST-TAX
EPA GA DB/T GUARANTY ASSUR-DENTAL- PRE-TX
GNM KA LA/T HUMANA SP BEN CRIT/TLF-POSTTX
SNA MS DA/T LA DENTAL PLAN POST-TX

SPA MS DB/T LA DENTAL PLAN PRE-TX
VNM VL LA/T LINCOLN NATL FIN-LIFE-POSTTX
MNA NT CA/T NATL TEACH-CANCER POST-TX

MNB NT HA/T NATIONAL TEACH-HEART-POST-TX
MNN NT DIA/T NATL TEACH ASSC-DIS INC-POST-TX
MNP NT AA/T NATIONAL TEACH-ACC-POST-TAX
MPA NT CB/T NATIONAL TEACH-CANCER PRE-TAX
MPB NT HB/T NATIONAL TEACHER-HEART PRE-TAX
NNN NY LA/T NY LIFE-WHOLE LF-POST-TX

NNP NY LNA/T NY LIFE-UNIV LF N/S POST-TX

QNN PP IDA/T PRE-PAID LEGAL ID THEFT POST
QNM PP LA/T PRE-PAID LEGAL LEGAL POST-TX

REV REV REVERSALfromNET PAY-Payroll Payroll Use Only
DNA ST DA/T STARMOUNT LF IN-DENT-POSTTX
DNB STVA/T STARMOUNT LF-VIS-POST-TX

DPA ST DB/T STARMOUNT LF IN-DENT-PRETX

DPB STVB/T STARMOUNT LF-VIS-PRE-TX

TNL SLLTDA/T SUN LIFE-LTDDISABIL-POSTTX

TNP SLLA/T SUN LIFE-TERM LIFE-POSTTX

LNA TR CA/T TRANSAMER LF-CANCER POST-TX
LNC TR HA/T TRANSAMER LF-HEART- POST-TX
LNM TR CCA/T TRANSAMER LF CANCER C/V-POSTTX
LNP TR HCA/T TRANSAMER LF HEART C/V -POSTTX
LNT TR AA/T TRANSAMER LF - ACC-POST-TAX
LPA TR CB/T TRANSAMER LF-CANCER PRE-TX
LPC TR HB/T TRANSAMER LF-HEART PRE-TX LCTCSPR28 052112

DeductionCodes




Q Short Desc LONG DESCRIPTION (30 CHAR) Comments
PNB UC DA/T UNITED CONCORDIA-DENT-POSTTX
PPB UC DB/T UNITED CONCORDIA-DENT-PRETX
HNM GRLTCA/T UNITED TEACHERS-LTC N/S-POST-TX
UNL UNLTDA/T UNUM LONG TERM DISABILITY
UNS UNSTDA/T UNUM SHORT TERM DISABILITY
CNM CN CCA/T WASH NATL - CANCER C/V- POST-TAX
CNP CN ACA/T WASH NATL-ACC C/V N/S-POST-TX
CNR CN HCA/T WASH NATL-HEART C/V POST-TAX
CNS CNHOCA/T WASH NATL-HOSPITALC/V-POST-TAX
IMP IMP INC IMPUTED INCOME FOR LIFE INS.
0G4 GARNSFEE GARNISHMENT FEE - SYSTEM
X00 SROBERTS Sharon Robertson
X01 SHERIFF Bossier Parish Sheriff's Offic
X03 DELTAMGT Delta Management Associates
X04 MARSHAL Morgan City Marshal's Office
X42 GOODING Jack W Gooding Trustee
X43 3rd Ward Third Ward Justice Court
X44 TPOWERS T Powers-Chp 13 Trustee
X45 LADEPTRV LA Dept of Revenue Shreveport
X46 PHEAA PHEAA
X47 ORLEANS Orleans Parish Sheriff's Offic
X48 CITYSLID City Court of Slidell
X49 STAMMANY St. Tammany Par Sheriff's Offi
X50 FAMSUPP Family Support Center
X51 LADEPTJU LA Dept Justice Col Section
X52 USDEPAY US Dept of Ed - Natl Pay Ctr
X53 ASASPC Amer Student Asst - Spec Pmt C
X54 ACRAWFRD A Crawford - Chp 13 Trustee
X55 CONSTABL Constable, BR City Court
X56 SocialSv Dept of Social Services
X57 ACSI ACSI
X58 KYCSE KY Child Support Enforcement
X59 MARSHAL Lafayette City Marshall
X60 LADEPTRV LA Dept of Revenu-Lake Charles
X61 DFRANCIS Dedra Francis
X62 IRSKC Internal Revenue Svc-KC
X63 LOSFA LA Office of Student Fin Asst
X64 TXCSSDU TX Child Support SDU
X65 ACTCNTRL Account Control Technology
X66 THRNBURG Jon C. Thornburg
X67 CONSTABL Danny Thibodeaux, Constable
X68 BELLIS Barry Ellis, Sr.

X69 PDAVDSN Paul Davidson, Chapter 13 Trus
X70 KROD Keith Rodriguez

X71 GRCWWU Gen Rev Corp-Wage Withhold Unt
X72 LSIKES Lucy Sikes, Chapter 13 Trustee
X73 SHERIFF Lafayette Parish Sheriff

X74 HASTINGS Eugene Hastings, Ch 13 Trustee
X75 AJWPOWER Anita Jo Whitmire Powers

X76 NJFSPC NJ Family Support Payment Ctr
X77 SHERIFF East Baton Rouge Sheriff

LCTCSPR28_052112
DeductionCodes
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LONG DESCRIPTION (30 CHAR)

Comments

X78 ILDHFS IL Dept Healthcare Family Svcs
X79 AGSTEWRT Alisah Gilbert Stewart

X80 MSDHS Mississippi Dept of Human Svcs
X81 CONSTABL Constable Ward 3, District 2
X82 SHERIFF Jeff Parish Sheriff and Tax

X83 USCHUSDC U.S. Court House-US Dist Court
X84 SBEAULIE S.). Beaulieu Jr. Trustee

X85 TNCS Tennessee Child Support

X86 OAG Office of the Attorney General
X87 MLARRIEU Monique Larrieu

X88 NCOFIN NCO Financial

X89 PIONEER Pioneer Credit Recovery

X90 ECMC Education Credit Management Co
X91 DCS Diversified Collection

X92 GCSERVIC GC Services

X93 DMS Debt Management Services
X94 CONSTABL Lambert Boissiere Constable
X95 FMSDMS FMS DMS LGBS

X96 MCINTRON Melissa Ashworth Cintron

X97 FLOBRDG Flobridge

X98 MARSHAL Bossier City Marshal's Office
X99 SHERIFF Terrebonne Parish Sheriff Ofc

LCTCSPR28_052112
DeductionCodes




Statutory/Legal Deductions

Group Medical
First digit is a 1 for all group medical
2nd digit P=PPO, H=HMO, C=CHP, S=Summer EE, SR=Summer ER
3rd digit; odd=pre-tax and even=post-tax

Group Life
First digit is a 2 for all group life except summer L=supp, B=basic
2nd digit L=Supplemental, B=Basic, S=summer EE, SR=Summer ER
3rd digit; odd=pre-tax and even=post-tax

0XX

1IXX



403b
Ameriprise Flat
Ameriprise %
AM Funds Flat
AM Funds %
Fidelity Flat
Fidelity %
ING Financial Advisors 403b Flat
ING Financial Advisors 403b %
Life Ins. Co. of Southwest Flat
Life Ins. Co. of Southwest %
Lincoln National Life Flat
Lincoln Naitonal Life %
Metropolitan Life Ins Flat
Metropolitan Life Ins %
Paul Revere Variable Annuity Flat
Paul Revere Variable Annuity %
TIAA-CREF 403b Flat
TIAA-CREF 403b %
USAA Shareholder Acct. Services Flat
USAA Shareholder Acct. Services %
VALIC Financial Advisors 403b Flat
VALIC Financial Advisors 403b %
Waddell & Reed Fin Advisors Flat
Waddell & Reed Fin Advisors %

Deferred Comp
Deferred Comp Flat
Deferred Comp Percentage

4XX

4XX

410
411
415
416
420
421
425
426
430
431
435
436
440
441
445
446
450
451
455
456
460
461
465
466

470
471



FSA
Dependent Care FSA
Dependent Care FSA Fee
Health Care FSA
Health Care FSA Fee
Limited Purpose FSA
Limited Purpose FSA Fee

H.S.A.
H.S.A. (w CDHP)
H.S. A. -1/2 deduct by ER
H.S.A. - § for $ Match ER 400
H.S.A. - Initial Employer 100

6XX

6XX

600
601
610
611
620
621

630
631
632
633



Retirement
TRSL
TRSL Sheltered
TRSL Unsheltered
TRSL Return to Work 7/1/10
TRSL DROP
TRSL 100% VESTED
TRSL ORP ING
TRSL ORP TIAA-CREF
TRSL ORP VALIC
LASERS
LASERS Sheltered
LASERS DROP
LASERS 100% VESTED
LASERS Misc. Plan
LASERS Hire 7/1/06<>1/1/11
LASERS Hire >1/1/11
LASERS Hazardous Plan
LASERS OASDI No Retirement
LASERS Def Comp No Retirement
LASERS ORP Great West
LASERS ORP Hire 7/1/06<>1/1/11
LASERS ORP Hire >1/1/11
LSERS
LSERS Unsheltered
LSERSD
LSERS 100% Vested
No Retirement/No FICA

7XX
71X

73X

75X

NON

711
712
71W
71D
71V
713
714
715

731
73D
73V
73M
732
733
732
73X
73C
734
735
736

751
75D
75V



Voluntary Deductions 9XX

Credit Unions 90X
Bossier FCU 901
La Capitol FCU 902
St. Bernard School Employee FCU 903
GTE FCU 904

United Way 91X
United Way Capital Area 910
United Way Northwest La. 911
United Way of Acadiana 912
United Way of Bogalusa 913
United Way of Central La 914
United Way of Northeast La 915
United Way of New Orleans 916
United Way of South La 917
United Way of Southwest La 918

Foundations 94X
BPCC Athletic Foundation 940
BPCC General Foundation 941
BRCC Foundation 942
Delgado Foundation 943
La. Delta CC Foundation 944
Flether Technical CC Foundation 945
Nunez CC Foundation 946
River Parishes CC 947
LCTCS Foundation 948

Dues 96X
United Fed of College Teachers Dues 960
La. Assoc. of Educators Dues 961

College Savings 97X

START Plan 970



Miscellaneous Statewide Vendors AAA

I=AFAC

B=American General

A=American Heritage

J=American Public Life

K=Colonial Life Ins. Co.

C=Washington National (was Conseco)
E=Guaranty Assurance

G=Humana Speciality Benefits (Kanawha)
S=Louisiana Dental Plan (MS of A Dent-All)
M=National Teachers' Association
N=New York Life Ins. Co.

Q=Pre-Paid Legal

D=Starmount

L=Transamerican Life

H=United Teachers (Great American)
F=Davis Vision

P=United Concordia

T=Sun Life

U=Unum

V=Lincoln National Finance Group

Pecousraent PEC
Reversal-Net Pay- Payroll Only REV
Imputed Income - Life Ins IMP

All alpha, based on last 3 digits of |
1st digit = vendor
2nd digit= P=pre-tax, N=post-tax
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